OP \$165.00 9702446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		07/27/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenn J. Krevlin 2007 Revocable Trust Dated July 25, 2007		
Street Address:	1185 Park Avenue, 12D		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10128		
Entity Type:	Trust: NEW YORK		
Composed Of:	Glenn J Krevlin, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97024460	EMBER
Serial Number:	97679041	EMBER CUBE
Serial Number:	97052390	RETURN TO SENDER
Serial Number:	97051386	EMBER
Serial Number:	97500058	EMBER
Serial Number:	97419938	EMBER LIFESCIENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2074116 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Wamsley

SIGNATURE:	/Janet Wamsley/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=2. Trademark IPSA - Ember Technologies, Inc#page3.tif			
source=2. Trademark IPSA - Ember Technologies, Inc#page4.tif			
source=2. Trademark IPSA - Ember Technologies, Inc#page5.tif			
source=2. Trademark IPSA - Ember Technologies, Inc#page6.tif			
source=2. Trademark IPSA - Ember Technologies, Inc#page7.tif			
source=2. Trademark IPSA - Ember Technologies, Inc#page8.tif			

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - TRADEMARKS

July 27, 2023

WHEREAS, EMBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "<u>Assignor</u>") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Glenn J. Krevlin, Trustee of the Glenn J. Krevlin 2007 Revocable Trust Dated July 25, 2007 and the other parties set forth on Schedule A thereto, collectively, as the Lenders (in such capacity, together with their respective successors and assigns, if any, collectively, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Nothing herein shall constitute an amendment, modification or termination of any other assignments for security entered into by the Assignor in favor of the Assignee (including, without limitation, that certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks dated as of July 10, 2020, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2020 at Reel 007001, Frame 0592), each of which remains in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

EMBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008190 FRAME: 0804

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
EMBER (stylized and/or with design)	97/024460	9/13/2021
EMBER CUBE	97/679041	11/15/2022
RETURN TO SENDER	97/052390	9/29/2021
EMBER	97/051386	9/29/2021
EMBER	97/500058	7/12/2022
EMBER LIFESCIENCES	97/419938	5/19/2022

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application/Registration Number	Filing Date
EMBER	Great Britain	UK00917993282	27-Jun-2019
EMBER THE WORLD'S FIRST TEMPERATURE CONTROL MUG	Great Brîtaîn	UK00917980739	06-Jun-2019
THE WORLD'S FIRST TEMPERATURE CONTROL MUG	Korea	1476392	16-Oct-2018
THE WORLD'S FIRST TEMPERATURE CONTROL MUG	WIPO	1506883	19-Jun-2019
EMBER (Stylized)	China	63229003	14-Mar-2022
EMBER (Stylized)	China	64143595	07-Jan-2023
EMBER (Stylized)	China	63229004	14-Oct-2022
EMBER (Stylized)	China	68427010	18-Nov-2022
EMBER (Stylized)	Hong Kong	305903695	24-Nov-2022
EMBER (Stylized)	Mexico	2712127	14-Mar-2022
EMBER (Stylized)	Norway	322887	15-Jul-2022
EMBER (Stylized)	Singapore	40202205690Y	14-Mar-2022
EMBER (Stylized)	Australia	2255659	11-Mar-2022
EMBER CUBE	European Community	1712171	29-Nov-2022
EMBER CUBE	Great Britain	1712171	29-Nov-2022
EMBER CUBE	Japan	1712171	29-Nov-2022
EMBER CUBE	Korea	1712171	29-Nov-2022

EMBER CUBE	WIPO	1712171	29-Nov-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	Australia	2259406	29-Mar-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	Canada	2175698	29-Mar-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	EM	018679231	06-Sep-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	Great Britain	UK00003771443	24-Jun-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	Japan	2022-036117	29-Mar-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	Korea	40-2022-57932	29-Mar-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	Mexico	2425720	19-Jul-2022
RETURN TO SENDER	Mexico	2502990	19-Jul-2022
EMBER	China	59787658	13-Oct-2021
EMBER	China	59786465	28-Oct-2022
EMBER	China	59799639	07-Jun-2022
EMBER	Japan	2021-116519	17-Sep-2021
EMBER	New Zealand	1231775	03-Mar-2023
EMBER	Chinese Taipei	110078222	29-Oct-2021
EMBER	Canada	2175697	29-Mar-2022
EMBER	Switzerland	783718	06-Jul-2022
EMBER	European Community	018678654	02-Aug-2022
EMBER	Great Britain	UK00003771428	05-Aug-2022

EMBER	Great Britain	UK00801279442	12-Oct-2015
EMBER	Hong Kong	305920119	05-Aug-2022
EMBER	Japan	6572512	15-Jun-2022
EMBER	Korea	40-2022-57931	29-Mar-2022
EMBER	Norway	322617	29-Jun-2022
EMBER	Singapore	40202207012Y	29-Mar-2022
EMBER	Australia	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Canada	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Switzerland	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	China	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	European Community	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Great Britain	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Japan	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Korea	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Mexico	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Norway	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	New Zealand	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	Singapore	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	WIPO	1720576	05-Jan-2023
EMBER	WIPO	1279442	12-Oct-2015

3654673.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008190 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 09/07/2023